THE DATASHEET OF
MMBZ18VAL,215
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable

NXP Semiconductors MMBZxAL series
Low capacitance unidirectional double ESD protection diodes
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
MMBZ5V6AL - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
MMBZ6V2AL
MMBZ6V8AL
MMBZ9V1AL
MMBZ10VAL
MMBZ12VAL
MMBZ15VAL
MMBZ18VAL
MMBZ20VAL
MMBZ27VAL
MMBZ33VAL
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]
MMBZ5V6AL RR*
MMBZ6V2AL RS*
MMBZ6V8AL RT*
MMBZ9V1AL RU*
MMBZ10VAL RV*
MMBZ12VAL *H1
MMBZ15VAL *H2
MMBZ18VAL *H3
MMBZ20VAL *H4
MMBZ27VAL *H5
MMBZ33VAL *H6
MMBZXAL_SER_2 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 02 — 10 December 2009 4 of 17
NXP Semiconductors MMBZxAL series
Low capacitance unidirectional double ESD protection diodes

MMBZ27VAL - - 22 V
MMBZ33VAL - - 26 V
IRM reverse leakage current
MMBZ5V6AL VRWM = 3 V - 0.24 5 μA
MMBZ6V2AL VRWM = 3 V - 5 200 nA
MMBZ6V8AL VRWM = 4.5 V - 10 300 nA
MMBZ9V1AL VRWM = 6 V - 5 100 nA
MMBZ10VAL VRWM = 6.5 V - 1 20 nA
MMBZ12VAL VRWM = 8.5 V - 0.1 5 nA
MMBZ15VAL VRWM = 12 V - 0.1 5 nA
MMBZ18VAL VRWM = 14.5 V - 0.1 5 nA
MMBZ20VAL VRWM = 17 V - 0.1 5 nA
MMBZ27VAL VRWM = 22 V - 0.1 5 nA
MMBZ33VAL VRWM = 26 V - 0.1 5 nA
VBR breakdown voltage
MMBZ5V6AL IR = 20 mA 5.32 5.6 5.88 V
MMBZ6V2AL IR = 1 mA 5.89 6.2 6.51 V
MMBZ6V8AL IR = 1 mA 6.46 6.8 7.14 V
MMBZ9V1AL IR = 1 mA 8.65 9.1 9.56 V
MMBZ10VAL IR = 1 mA 9.5 10 10.5 V
MMBZ12VAL IR = 1 mA 11.4 12 12.6 V
MMBZ15VAL IR = 1 mA 14.25 15 15.75 V
MMBZ18VAL IR = 1 mA 17.1 18 18.9 V
MMBZ20VAL IR = 1 mA 19 20 21 V
MMBZ27VAL IR = 1 mA 25.65 27 28.35 V
MMBZ33VAL IR = 1 mA 31.35 33 34.65 V
MMBZXAL_SER_2 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 02 — 10 December 2009 9 of 17
NXP Semiconductors MMBZxAL series
Low capacitance unidirectional double ESD protection diodes